Change Order No. 004

Date of Issuance: August 29, 2022 Effective Date: August 30, 2022
Owner: Rowan County, NC Owner's Contract No.: 21466
Contractor: Dellinger, Inc. Contractor’'s Project No.: P-1246
Engineer: Hazen and Sawyer, P.C. Engineer's Project No.: 32506-001
: e : ) NE Rowan County
Project Site: 1375 Long Ferry Rd., Salisbury, NC [Contract Name: Chisinieal Boostar Statiai

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Changes for project work due to changes in conditions.

Attachments: RFP/WCD Summary Data, Material Invoices.

| CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES |

Original Contract Price:

$ 742,900.41

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 01-03-2022 (180 days from NTP)
Ready for Final Payment: 02-02-2022 (210 days from NTP)

Previously approved change amount from
Change Orders No. 0 to No._3 :
$83,491.74

Previously approved days _219 from

Change Orders No. 0 to No._3 .

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 826,392.15

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion Date: 08-09-2022 (399 days)
Ready for Final Payment Date: 09-08-2022 (429 days)

Decrease of this Change Order:

$ (2,693.82)

Increase of Days for this Change Order:

Zero (0) days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion Date: 08-09-2022 (399 days)

$ 823,698.33 Ready for Final Payment Date: 09-08-2022 (429 days)
Recommended: Authorized: Recei?d:

4 A . )
By: Sara Gibson, PE By: By: C;@ U

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Sara Gibson

Title:

Title: IO{@“[J cﬂ"’!‘

B-2092 00 20
SOf=or=oor

07:47:56-04'00'

Date:

Date: CI/.IQ /22

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By:

l Date:

Title:

v




Rowan County
Chemical Booster Station
Summary RFP's, WCD's and Change Orders
Updated August 29, 2022

Change Adjusted Adjusted | Adjusted | Adjusted | Adjusted
RFP |WCD | RFC No.| Order Contract s.C. s.C. F.C. F.C.
No. | No. / Date No. Description Cost Credit Net Amount Duration Date Duration Date Status / Comments
Original Contract Amount / Durations / Dates $742,900.41 219 B/9/2022 218 9/8/2022
001 003 001 Additional Programming for 4-20 mA Functionality $2,150.57 $2,150.57 | $745,050.98 CO 001 Executed
002 002 001 40 KW GeneratorManual Transfer Switch Relecation $74,672.53 $74,672.53| $819,723.561 CO 001 Executed
001 Change Order No. 1 $76,823.10] $0.00 575.823.1ﬂ $819,723.51 219 819/2022 219 9/8/2022 E ted
Total Percentage Ghange per CONa, 1 10.34% Seene
003 004B 002 |Existing Load Center Rack Improvements $2,138. 16} $2,138.16 $821,861.67 [CO 002 Execuied.
004 005 002 |Temporary Power for Booster Station $2,382.01 $2.382.01 $824,243.58 [CO 002 Executed.
002 Chlnie Order No. 2 $4,520.17] S0.00] $4,520.17] $824,243.88 0 8/9/2022 a 9/8/2022 Executed
of ercentage Change To Date 10,95%
005 503 |Added-Ressplaclstednacton o $4.213.45] Sasaias]  $8284874% Removed from CO-003.
007 003 |P-1022 Wire Upsizing Due to Voltage Drop 3521 $2,148.47 ] $830,605.60 CO 003 Executed.
Change Order No. 3 $2,148.47| $0.00 $2,148,47] $826,392,15 0 8/9/2022 [] 9/8/2022
03 ofal %or-:amage Change To Date 11.24% Executed
004  |Credit for Tapping Sleeve and Valve for Fire Hydrant| -$2.683.82] -$2,693.8! ($2,693.71)
004 Change Order No. 4 -$2,693.8. $0.00] -$2,693.8: $823,698.33 0 8/9/2022 0 9/8/2022
otal Percentage Change To Date 10.88%

RFP - Request for proposal
WCD - Work Change Directive

RFC - Contractor Proposal

8.C. - Substantial Completion
F.C. - Final Completion

$80,797.92




-a

——

# FERGUSON'

WATERWORKS
209 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE
MORRISVILLE, NC 27560.84

IS

1863 1 AB 0.467 E0062X 10094 08953862278 52

'll'll”'m"'ull"u'H"'I'll'l"'l”lh'l

DELLINGER iNg
: NEROWANCO. CHEM BOOSTE
PLANT SALES
PO BOX 929
MONROE NC 281 11-0929

£

SHIP SELL TAX CODE
WHSE. | WHSE.
1638

1638

NCso

1 0 | WLFg0sQTG LF 1 BFP g0eQT EA
1 0| FT12 12 DI 125% C110 FLG TEE EA
5 9| FNWNBGS41RF812 | 12304 53 1508 RR FF 1/8 FLG pkG EA
1 “1 | WLFS09M1QTH LF 1-1/4 BFP 0am1qT 2065.000 | EA

20 20 [ AFT350PY 5 CL350 CL DI FASTITE pipg 15650 | FT
2 2 | SPAZSU0GALVPIPEST | 12 Ga v pipg STRAP F/ 40 18750 | Ea
1 1| P8OSFoG 1PVC S80 SXF 90 E(L. 5.360 | EA
i 1| PBOSMAH 1-14 PVC S80 SXM ADPT 4.600 | EA
1 1| PBOTBHG 1-1/4X1 PVC $80 THRD BUSH 3.990 | Ea
2 2 | R202N132032 12X3/4 IP DBL $S STRAP-NYLON 128110 | EaA
2 2 { IMJBGPU 6 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND 14520 | gA
2 2 | SSLDEs 6 DI MJ WDG REST GLND *oNEL oK 25590 | EA
1 1| PSVB4g1SW 2PC SCRW 1017158 COMP CI VL B wrg 84.000 | EA
1 1| PBOSMAG 1 PVC $80 sXM ADPT 4430 [ EA
1 1 | MJTSDI2U 12X6 MJ TAPN SLV F/ p 1849.800') EA
2 2 [ FPP12G 12X1'0 FLGXPE CL BT py spL. B30 | EA
1 1 | PBOSMAG 1 PVC S80 SXM ADPT 4430 | EA
8 8 | IGNK24 2X24 GALV RDY CUT PIPE Tag 25250 | EA
1 1 | GBRNGGL LF 1XCLOSE BRS NIP GBL 3.000 | EA
8 8 | S4FwF 3/4 S8 304 FLT WSHR 0.600 | EA
8 8 | S4HNF 3/4 SS 304 HEX NUT 0850 | EA
1 1 | AFC2508TMLAOL 6 DI MJ RW OL TAPN VLV LA (844020} Ea

INVOICE SUB-TOTAL 6473.57
TAX Rowan Co. 453.16
Rl L0 . -m-mtﬂs’wtiﬁ*h I!.tlt"h&tﬁdtttlﬁa-tntt i.ttmt'-*ﬂv"ﬂlhmt
AD LAW WARNING: IT I8 ILLEGAL To NSTALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE NOT "LeAD FREE" IN ACCORDANCE wiTH

ODUCTS W|TH *Np INTHE DESCRIPTION ARE NOT L

N-POTABLE APPLICATIONS. g3 UYER IS SOLELY RESHONSIBLE FOR PRCDUCT SELECTION.

Please contact with Questions: 919-465-7444

CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER

SCURCE

LAW IN POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS ANTICIPATED FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION

Looking for 5 more convenient way to pay your bil|?

_TOTAL DU
$6,926.73
PLEASE REFER T0 INVOICE
MAKING PAYMENT AND

NUMBER wWHEN

11 REMIT TO:

i FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1856
o P.O. BOX 100285
ATLANTA, GA 30384-0286

P8957886 0001:0004
I"h,lll,”ﬂ"l,

NE ROWAN
1375 LONG FERRY
C/O DELLINGER INC
SALISBURY, NC 28146

CO - CHEM BOOSTER sTA

WILL - 704-35 1-7602

ettt £

AD FREE AND CAN ONLY BE INSTALLED IN

convert checks to ACH.
' -99 and/or DFARS 252.223—?999) is
i



